●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
9653TCAVOL12E1006E0
 Case
L W1 W2 H Z
 Code
 B2 3.5 ± 0.2 2.8 ± 0.2 2.2 ± 0.1 1.9 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2

Tape and Reel
TL:330mm φ reel
■ PART NUMBER SYSTEM
■ MARKINGS
Marking Code
(DC Rated Voltage
 and Capacitance)
NE R
eN8
Production Date Code
【B2 case】
【V, D case】
NE for NeoCapacitor
Polarity +
Marking Code
(DC Rated Voltage
 and Capacitance)
Polarity Stripe  +
NE F
eS8
Production Date Code
NE for NeoCapacitor
[Rated voltage and capacitance]
UR
UR :Rated Voltage
[Production date code]
NOTE:Production date code will resume biginning in 2011.
Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May. Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec.
2007 a b c d e f g h j k l m
2008 n p q r s t u v w x y z
2009 A B C D E F G H J K L M
2010 N P Q R S T U V W X Y Z
M
Y
 2.5 4
  �F 0E 0G
 220 227 eJ8 gJ8
 330 337 eN8
 470 477 eS8
 680 687 eW8
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
9653TCAVOL12E1006E0
8
PS/G Series
■ PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS Test Conditions : Conform to IEC 60384-1
Reflow soldering mehod 240 ,
10 sec.Max.
Lower than initial
specification
at 40
at  90 to 95% RH
500 hour
at 85
at rated voltage
1000 hour
Strength : 4.9N
Time : 10±0.5sec.

Capacitance
Voltage
（V）
Case
Code
Part
Number
（Bulk）（μF）
Rated
Capacitance　Change
-55℃ +105℃ at　Endurance
Soldering　Heat
at　Resistance　to
at　Surge　Voltage
2.5
　330 B2 PSGB20E337M9 　82.5 8 9 3073 8 12 ±20% ±20%
　220 V PSGV0E227M9 　55 10 9 3726 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　220 V PSGV0E227M7 　55 10 7 4226 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　330 V PSGV0E337M9 　82.5 10 9 3726 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　330 V PSGV0E337M6 　82.5 10 6 4564 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　330 D PSGD0E337M9 　82.5 10 9 4082 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　330 D PSGD0E337M7 　82.5 10 7 4629 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　470 V PSGV0E477M9 117.5 10 9 3726 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　470 D PSGD0E477M9 117.5 10 9 4082 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　470 D PSGD0E477M7 117.5 10 7 4629 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　470 D PSGD0E477M6 117.5 10 6 5000 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　680 D PSGD0E687M9 170 10 9 4082 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　680 D PSGD0E687M7 170 10 7 4629 10 15 ±20% ±20%
　680 D PSGD0E687M6 170 10 6 5000 10 15 ±20% ±20%
4 　220 V PSGV0G227M9 　88 10 9 3726 10 15 ±20% ±20%
DF　(%)　MaxLeakage
Current
（μA）
DF